authorized for a net decrease to the contract for the Project in the amount of fifteen thousand six 

hundred sixty-six dollars and ninety-five cents ($15,666.95), due to additions and deletions of 

as-built quantities needed to complete the Project, which will result in decrease of the contract to 

four million two hundred fifty thousand two hundred fifty-two dollars and seven cents 

($4,250,252.07); and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. G-01-45-712-022-9B1 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability 

of funds has been contingently certified by the Chief Financial Officer subject to sufficient funds

[...]

Pompton River #1600-026 on the Border of Wayne Township and Pequannock Township and 

Structure Repairs to the Paterson Hamburg Turnpike Bridge over the Pequannock River #1600-029, 

as recommended by the County Engineer for an updated total award amount as a result of the 

decrease not to exceed four million two hundred fifty thousand two hundred fifty-two dollars and 

seven cents ($4,250,252.07).

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Engineer is authorized and directed 

to comply with all of the general requirements for change orders as set forth in N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, 

et seq. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, County